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(75.02) (1) The owner or occupant of any land sold for city 
taxes by the city treasurer of any city in this state, or any other 
person, may at any time within three years from the date of the 
certificate of sale, redeem the same, or any undivided interest 
therein, by paying to the city treasurer of the city where such land 
was sold, for the use of the purchaser, his heirs or assigns, the 
amount for which such land was sold, and all subsequent charges 
thereon authorized by law, or such portion thereof as the interest 
redeemed shall amount to, with interest on the amount of the pur-
chase money at the rate of ten per centum per annum from the 
date of such certificate, and all other taxes and charges thereon im-
posed subsequent to such sale and paid by such purchaser, or his 
assigns prior to such redemption, with interest thereon at the rate 
of ten per centum per annum ; * * * and in all cases any 
such person may in like manner, redeem any such lands, or undi-
vided interest therein at any time before the tax deed executed 
upon such sale is recorded; but when so redeemed such deed shall 
be void. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 13, 1933. 

No. 91, A.] 	 [Published April 15, 1933. 

CHAPTER 74. 

AN ACT to repeal sections 351.46 to 351.49 of the statutes, relat-
ing to the "Sunday blue law". 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Sections 351.46 to 351.49 of the statutes are re-

pealed. 
SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-

cation. 
Approved April 13, 1933. 


